LM185QML
Adjustable Micropower Voltage References
General Description
The LM185 are micropower 3-terminal adjustable band-gap
voltage reference diodes. Operating from 1.24 to 5.3V and
over a 10µA to 20mA current range, they feature exception-
ally low dynamic impedance and good temperature stability.
On-chip trimming is used to provide tight voltage tolerance.

n 1Ω dynamic impedance
n Low temperature coefficient
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM185BE/883 E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
LM185BH/883 H03H 3LD; T0–46 Metal Can
LM185BYH/883 H03H 3LD; T0–46 Metal Can
LM185BYH-SMD 5962–9091401MXA H03H 3LD; T0–46 Metal Can
Connection Diagrams
TO-46
Metal Can Package 20-Leadless Chip Carrier
20156301